
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10th May 2024 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 

I am delighted to report that Cardinal Pole Catholic School has been shortlisted for the second year 

running in the Times Education Supplement (TES) Awards in the category of Secondary School of the 

Year.  The Tes Schools Awards recognises the very best teachers and schools from the UK state and 

independents, including early years settings, primary and 

secondary. We have got down to the last 8 out of just 

under 3,500 secondary schools nationally.  

 

To achieve this for the second-year running is a 

tremendous affirmation of the work of our school 

community and we should all be very proud. I want to 

thank all parents for your continued support of the 

school.  

In other news, examinations continue during the next two 

weeks and after half term for our Year 11 & 13 students 

and we continue to provide them with drop down sessions prior to each examination as well as Saturday 

revision classes.  We wish them well. I will be here in person to oversee selected Year 11 English students 

for interventions this Saturday morning, so please ensure your daughter/son is on time.  

Please see below some important key dates for your information:- 

Key Dates Events 

Saturday 11th May 2024 Year 11 English/Year 13 Business Interventions 

Monday 13th & Thursday 16th May 2024  1-2-1 New Intake Interviews for incoming Year 7s. 4pm-5.30pm 

Friday 17th May 2024 Headteacher’s Parent Online Forum 10am 

Saturday 18th May 2024 Year 11 English/Year 13 Sociology and Economics Interventions 

Monday 20th May 2024 Rewards Week 

Saturday 25th May 2024 Year 11/13 Revision space 

Monday 27th May 2024 Whitsun Bank Holiday and Half Term begins 

Monday 3rd June 2024 Return to School 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 Writing workshops for Year 10 led by Author Ashley Hickson 

Lovence 

Thursday 6th June 2024 Year 9 DTP Vaccinations 

Saturday 8th June 2024 Year 11 Maths/Year 13 Sociology Interventions 

Yours in service 

 

Mr A Hall 

HEADTEACHER 


